BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 742 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 20, strike "23" and substitute "24".

On page 3, in line 16, strike "AND"; and in line 17, after "(XV)" insert "<u>THE SPECIAL</u> <u>SECRETARY FOR THE OFFICE OF CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES OR THE SPECIAL</u> <u>SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE; AND</u>

<u>(XVI)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in lines 20 and 21, strike "TASK FORCE" and substitute "<u>ADVISORY</u> <u>COUNCIL</u>"; strike beginning with "the" in line 24 down through "Office," in line 26; in line 26, strike the second comma; and in line 27, after "Education" insert "<u>shall execute a memorandum of understanding</u>".